Signature Not Verified

CM(M) 523/2020 Page 2 

Aram Bagh, Community Centre, Panchkuian Road, New Delhi-

110055, praying for the following prayers: 

“A. Pass a decree of recovery against the Defendant 
and in favour of the Plaintiff for a sum of 

Rs.51,64,041/- (Rupees Fifty One Lacs Sixty Four 

Thousand and Forty One only). 

B. Pass a decree against the Defendant and in favour 

of the Plaintiff directing the Defendant to pay the above 

sum of Rs.51,64,041/- alongwith pendente lite and 

future interest @ 18% per annum from the date of 

institution of the present suit till its realization thereof. 

C. Pass a decree of decree of recovery against the 

Defendant and in favour of the Plaintiff for a sum of Rs. 

23,008/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand and Eight 

only) per month from the date of suit and till the date 

the Plaintiff has to bear the expenses of Security 

Guard. 

D. Pass a decree of mandatory injunction against the 

Defendant directing the Defendant to take over the 

possession of the suit premises  from the Plaintiff i.e.